2025 DIVISION 4 FOOTBALL POWER RANKINGS

FINAL: Includes scores entered into Arbiter, verified by MIAA

OPP. RATING = Average of a team's opponents' Overall Ratings
RATING =Team's Overall Rating (Avg. Margin + Opp. Rating)
FORFEIT ADJ. = Team's RATING has been adjusted for forfeit(s) ...
to calculate OPP. RATING (strength of schedule) for opponents

AVG. MARGIN = Average margin of victory, capped at +/- 14 points for any one game

use this number

Top 16 teams with at least 3 wins and 7 games played qualify for the postseason tournament oprg 7

RANK SCHOOL

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

WIWIWININDNDNDNINIDNDNDNDDN
N —=|O O o N O~lw N = O

Scituate

Tewksbury Memorial
Canton

Duxbury

Burlington
Marblehead

Ashland

Bedford

Walpole

Danvers

Shepherd Hill Regional
Dartmouth

Holliston

Wakefield Memorial
Middleborough
Tantasqua Regional
Grafton

Essex North Shore
Westwood

East Longmeadow
Norwood
Longmeadow
Whittier RVT

Diman RVT
Amherst-Pelham Reg.
Westfield
Newburyport
Nashoba Regional
Bristol-Plymouth RVT
Wayland

Somerset Berkley Reg.
Medford

\W

~N

N =R DNDNOOOOIARDNDNPAOOWRARAWOOIO NJO|AO N|O 0K OO 00

3

(continued)

L
1
0
2
3
0
2
1
2
4
2
1
2
3
5
4
4
5
3
4
6
6
4
2
3
3
6
6
4

3
7
6
5

AVG. MARGIN

9.1250
12.7500
8.0000
3.8750
12.8750
7.2500
10.2500
5.5000
1.0000
4.6250
10.1250
4.8750
2.7500
0.2500
-0.6250
1.6250
-3.5000
0.7500
-1.1250
-5.1250
-7.6250
-1.6250
6.8750
4.1250
4.0000
-7.1250
-7.2500
-0.2500
3.3750
-9.2500
-5.3750
-2.7500

OPP. RATING

12.6061
8.4817
10.3871
13.6408
4.2925
7.1847
3.1331
6.4789
10.4917
6.4457
-0.5936
4.4422
5.4204
7.7262
5.8663
3.5299
8.2721
2.8367
4.6261
7.8465
10.3221
4.3000
-4.7799
-2.9166
-3.3970
7.6467
6.6594
-2.3412
-5.9960
6.3612
2.1128
-4.0817

RATING
21.7311
21.2317
18.3871
17.5158
17.1675
14.4347
13.3831
11.9789
11.4917
11.0707
9.5314
9.3172
8.1704
7.9762
5.2413
5.1549
4.7721
3.5867
3.5011
2.7215
2.6971
2.6750
2.0951
1.2084
0.6030
0.5217
-0.5906
-2.5912
-2.6210
-2.8888
-3.2622
-6.8317

ADJ.*

3.7977



2025 DIVISION 4 FOOTBALL POWER RANKINGS

FINAL: Includes scores entered into Arbiter, verified by MIAA

AVG. MARGIN = Average margin of victory, capped at +/- 14 points for any one game
OPP. RATING = Average of a team's opponents' Overall Ratings

RATING =Team's Overall Rating (Avg. Margin + Opp. Rating)

FORFEIT ADJ. = Team's RATING has been adjusted for forfeit(s) ... use this number
to calculate OPP. RATING (strength of schedule) for opponents

FORFEIT
33 South High Community 0O 8 -14.0000 6.7702 -7.2298
34 Greater New Bedford 1 7 -7.1250 -3.7236 -10.8486
35 Southeastern RVT 1 6 -9.4286 -2.5314 -11.9600
36 Fitchburg 1 7 -10.5000 -2.8446 -13.3446
37 Northampton 2 6 -7.0000 -10.4340 -17.4340



