2025 DIVISION 4 FOOTBALL POWER RANKINGS



FINAL: Includes scores entered into Arbiter, verified by MIAA

AVG. MARGIN = Average margin of victory, capped at +/- 14 points for any one game **OPP. RATING =** Average of a team's opponents' Overall Ratings RATING = Team's Overall Rating (Avg. Margin + Opp. Rating) FORFEIT ADJ. = Team's RATING has been adjusted for forfeit(s) ... use this number to calculate OPP. RATING (strength of schedule) for opponents

Top 16 teams with at least 3 wins and 7 games played qualify for the postseason tournament FORFEIT

- OP 1	o teams with at teast 5 wins and	, gailles p	iaye				FORFE
RANK	SCHOOL	W	L	AVG. MARGIN	OPP. RATING	RATING	ADJ. *
1	Scituate	7	1	9.1250	12.6061	21.7311	
2	Tewksbury Memorial	8	0	12.7500	8.4817	21.2317	
3	Canton	6	2	8.0000	10.3871	18.3871	
4	Duxbury	5	3	3.8750	13.6408	17.5158	
5	Burlington	8	0	12.8750	4.2925	17.1675	
6	Marblehead	6	2	7.2500	7.1847	14.4347	
7	Ashland	7	1	10.2500	3.1331	13.3831	
8	Bedford	6	2	5.5000	6.4789	11.9789	
9	Walpole	4	4	1.0000	10.4917	11.4917	
10	Danvers	6	2	4.6250	6.4457	11.0707	
11	Shepherd Hill Regional	7	1	10.1250	-0.5936	9.5314	
12	Dartmouth	6	2	4.8750	4.4422	9.3172	
13	Holliston	5	3	2.7500	5.4204	8.1704	
14	Wakefield Memorial	3	5	0.2500	7.7262	7.9762	
15	Middleborough	4	4	-0.6250	5.8663	5.2413	
16	Tantasqua Regional	4	4	1.6250	3.5299	5.1549	1
17	Grafton	3	5	-3.5000	8.2721	4.7721	
18	Essex North Shore	5	3	0.7500	2.8367	3.5867	1
19	Westwood	4	4	-1.1250	4.6261	3.5011	
20	East Longmeadow	2	6	-5.1250	7.8465	2.7215	1
21	Norwood	2	6	-7.6250	10.3221	2.6971	1
22	Longmeadow	4	4	-1.6250	4.3000	2.6750	
23	Whittier RVT	6	2	6.8750	-4.7799	2.0951	1
24	Diman RVT	5	3	4.1250	-2.9166	1.2084	3.797
25	Amherst-Pelham Reg.	5	3	4.0000	-3.3970	0.6030	
26	Westfield	2	6	-7.1250	7.6467	0.5217	
27	Newburyport	2	6	-7.2500	6.6594	-0.5906	
28	Nashoba Regional	4	4	-0.2500	-2.3412	-2.5912	1
29	Bristol-Plymouth RVT	5	3	3.3750	-5.9960	-2.6210	1
30	Wayland	1	7	-9.2500	6.3612	-2.8888	1
31	Somerset Berkley Reg.	2	6	-5.3750	2.1128	-3.2622	
32	Medford	3	5	-2.7500	-4.0817	-6.8317	1
		,					-

(continued)

2025 DIVISION 4 FOOTBALL POWER RANKINGS



FINAL: Includes scores entered into Arbiter, verified by MIAA

AVG. MARGIN = Average margin of victory, capped at +/- 14 points for any one game OPP. RATING = Average of a team's opponents' Overall Ratings

RATING = Team's Overall Rating (Avg. Margin + Opp. Rating)

FORFEIT ADJ. = Team's RATING has been adjusted for forfeit(s) ... use this number to calculate OPP. RATING (strength of schedule) for opponents

FORFEIT

ADJ. *

RANK	SCHOOL	W	<u>L</u>	AVG. MARGIN	OPP. RATING	RATING
33	South High Community	0	8	-14.0000	6.7702	-7.2298
34	Greater New Bedford	1	7	-7.1250	-3.7236	-10.8486
35	Southeastern RVT	1	6	-9.4286	-2.5314	-11.9600
36	Fitchburg	1	7	-10.5000	-2.8446	-13.3446
37	Northampton	2	6	-7.0000	-10.4340	-17.4340